MTCS 2300 - Pressure
Thermal Conductivity Sensor for miniature Pirani gauge
Applications
Miniature Pirani devices and sensors have
applications including:
• Leak detection
• Propulsion
• Semiconductor manufacturing (e.g.,

Sensor package remarks:
MTCS sensor can also be directly PCB or COB mounted.
Ordering Information
MTCS230X X = 1 : MTCS2301 = Al contact X = 2 : MTCS2302 = Au contact
Part number Description
MTCS230X-0 Only one sensing die, no silicon cap or silicon lid, in TO8
MTCS230X-10 Sensing die with a cap lid of 10 µm air gap, in TO8
MTCS230X-20 Sensing die with a cap lid of 20 µm air gap, in TO8
All the information on this document are subject to change without notice. © NEROXIS SA - DPM 18 089 001 P
MTCS2303/MTCS2304 sensor electrical characteristics
Symbol Min Typical Max Units
Measuring resistor (Rm1 and Rm2) Rm1 and Rm2 110 120 135
Reference resistor Rt 240 270 300
Absolute (Rm1-Rm2) < 1.5
Absolute (Rt1-RT2) < 5.5
Rtx/(Rm1 + Rm2) 1.0 to 1.2
Thermal coefficient 0.0045 0.0050 0.0055 /°K
Defined gas gap between hot and cold part 10 20 200 µm
Sensor package information
MTCS sensor in TO5-6 metallic header, with 6 isolated leads Bonding:
Gold or aluminum wires , 30 µm diameterand 2 ground leads (TO39 size)
Package size:
External diameter Ext D: 9.00 mm
Internal diameter Int D: 8.65 mm
Total Thickness Ltot: 1.55 mm
Border thickness l: 0.55 mm
Pins list:
1 - 6 : Rm1
6 - 2 : Rm2
1 - 2 : Rm = Rm1 + Rm2
2 - 3 : Rt
4 - 5 : RT (temp. resistor)
: Pins connected to case
Mounting principle and parts exposed to vacuum:
- Dies glued with epoxy glue (120°C, 80 minute curing, ultra-
low degassing)
- Material exposed to vacuum: gold or aluminum, bulk silicon,
silicon dioxide, silicon nitride, fused quartz
Sensor package remarks:
MTCS sensor can also be directly PCB or COB mounted.
Ordering Information
MTCS230X X = 3 : MTCS2303 = Al contact X = 4 : MTCS2304 = Au contact
Part number Description
MTCS230X-0 Only one sensing die, no silicon cap or silicon lid, in TO5-6
MTCS230X-10 Sensing die with a cap lid of 10 µm air gap, in TO5-6
MTCS230X-20 Sensing die with a cap lid of 20 µm air gap, in TO5-6
All the information on this document are subject to change without notice. © NEROXIS SA - DPM 18 089 001 P
MTCS2305/MTCS2306 sensor electrical characteristics
Symbol Min Typical Max Units
Measuring resistor Rm Rm 220 240 270
Reference resistor Rt Rt 480 540 600
Rt/Rm 2.1 to 2.4
Thermal coefficient 0.0045 0.0050 0.0055 /°K
Defined gas gap between hot and cold part 10 20 200 µm
Sensor package information
MTCS sensor in TO5-4 metal l ic header, with 3 isolated leads Bonding:
Aluminum wires, 30 µm diameter
Pins list:
1 : COM
2 : Rt
3 : Shield
4 : Rm
Mounting principle and parts exposed to vacuum:
- Dies glued with epoxy glue (120°C, 80 minute curing, ultra-
low degassing)
- Material exposed to vacuum: gold or aluminum, bulk silicon,
silicon dioxide, silicon nitride, fused quartz
and 1 ground leads (TO39 type)
Package size:
(deliver with or without metallic ca
External diameter Ext D: 9.10 mm
Internal diameter Int D: 7.60 mm
Total Thickness Ltot: 1.76 mm
Border thickness l: 0.50 mm
p)
Ordering Information
MTCS230X X = 5 : MTCS2305 = Al contact X = 6 : MTCS2306 = Au contact
Part number Description
MTCS230X-0 Only one sensing die, no silicon cap or silicon lid, in TO5-4
MTCS230X-10 Sensing die with a cap lid of 10 µm air gap, in TO5-4
MTCS230X-20 Sensing die with a cap lid of 20 µm air gap, in TO5-4